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CLOSURE OF RAILWAY SCHOOL


† 3995.   SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


            Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has issued orders to close the school of railway in Gangapur city functioning since the year 1921;


(b)    if so, the details thereof, and the reasons therefor;


(c) whether the Railways has apprised the guardians of 374 children studying in the said school about transferring them to any other school and if so, the details thereof;


(d) whether any timelimit has been fixed in this regard and if so, the details thereof;


(e) whether the Railways is considering to take any necessary corrective action in view of the future of these children; and


(f)    if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

 ( SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN )


(a) & (b): It had been proposed to close Railway Senior Secondary School, Gangapur city from the academic session 2017-18. However, the proposal has been withdrawn.


(c) to (f): Do not arise.

  ******

